
Navy (2-7) -vs- RICE OWLS (7-2)
12/22/03 at Autry Court, Houston

 
 

 
 
Navy 55

RICE OWLS 81

Date: 12/22/03
Time: 7:05 PM
Attendance: 2371
Site: Autry Court, Houston
Referees: Dan Chrisman, Winston Stith, Pete Ranucci

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Navy 26 29 55
RICE OWLS 44 37 81

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Charles, Jeff * 26 5-8 1-2 2-2 2-1 3 1 2 4 1 1 13
05 Hooper, David * 18 3-10 1-7 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 1 7
55 Mergerson, Laramie * 20 3-7 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 3 3 3 0 1 6
32 Fannin, Matt * 16 2-3 0-0 1-4 1-5 6 1 2 4 0 0 5
20 O'Garro, George * 15 1-7 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 2 0 0 2
44 Baldwin, Carlton 24 4-8 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 3 0 1 2 1 9
33 Higgins, Mike 19 3-5 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 2 0 4 7
23 White, Calvin 9 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
30 Knapp, Thom 9 1-6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
12 Boatner, Kelvin 18 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 3 5 0 1 1
22 Rhoiney, David 12 0-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 2 1 0 0 0
15 Green, Leonard 8 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 3 0
03 Fernandez, Jason 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-3 9 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-65 3-13 6-12 19-17 36 16 15 26 3 14 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-36   33.33 % 1-8   12.50 % 1-2   50.00 %
Second Half 11-29   37.93 % 2-5   40.00 % 5-10   50.00 %
Total 23-65   35.4 % 3-13   23.1 % 6-12   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 2 1st-19:32

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Harris, Michael * 30 8-10 1-1 7-8 1-6 7 2 0 3 5 2 24
01 Gillespie, Brock * 22 6-11 4-6 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 2 16
34 McKrieth, Jason * 29 5-9 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 1 0 2 10
14 Harrison, J.R. * 32 3-5 0-0 1-2 3-4 7 4 1 3 1 1 7
32 Smith, Rashid * 24 2-7 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 2 7 3 0 4 5
22 Almond, Morris 11 5-7 2-3 1-1 1-1 2 1 1 3 2 0 13
24 Moore, Jamaal 15 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 4 2 3 0 0 2
12 Kollik, Christian 8 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
02 Chancellor, Walt 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
05 Williams, Lorenzo 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 6 2 0 2 0
20 Okrzesik, Jason 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0
10 Culver, Arthur 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0
35 Bridges, Jason 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-54 8-16 13-15 7-25 32 16 21 23 9 15 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-27   51.85 % 5-5   100.00 % 11-12   91.67 %
Second Half 16-27   59.26 % 3-11   27.27 % 2-3   66.67 %
Total 30-54   55.6 % 8-16   50.0 % 13-15   86.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 10

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 27 Bench Points: 19
Largest Lead: 31 2nd-
03:28



First Half Box Score
Navy 26

RICE OWLS 44

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Charles, Jeff 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 2 1 1 2
5 Hooper, David 15 3-10 1-7 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 7
55 Mergerson, Laramie 13 3-6 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 3 1 3 0 1 6
32 Fannin, Matt 14 2-3 0-0 1-2 1-5 6 1 2 4 0 0 5
20 O'Garro, George 14 1-6 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 1 0 0 2
44 Baldwin, Carlton 10 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 1 0 2
33 Higgins, Mike 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 White, Calvin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Knapp, Thom 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Boatner, Kelvin 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0
22 Rhoiney, David 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
15 Green, Leonard 8 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 3 0
3 Fernandez, Jason 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-36 1-8 1-2 12-11 23 11 7 16 2 7 26
33.3 % 12.5 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Harris, Michael 14 5-7 1-1 6-6 0-2 2 1 0 1 1 2 17
1 Gillespie, Brock 13 3-5 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 8
34 McKrieth, Jason 17 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 1 0 2 6
14 Harrison, J.R. 16 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1
32 Smith, Rashid 15 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 5 2 0 3 3
22 Almond, Morris 5 2-3 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 3 1 0 5
24 Moore, Jamaal 10 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
12 Kollik, Christian 4 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
2 Chancellor, Walt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Williams, Lorenzo 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0
20 Okrzesik, Jason 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Culver, Arthur 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Bridges, Jason 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-27 5-5 11-12 2-12 14 6 10 10 3 8 44

51.9 %
100.0

% 91.7 %



Second Half Box Score
Navy 29

RICE OWLS 37

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Charles, Jeff 15 4-7 1-2 2-2 1-1 2 0 1 2 0 0 11
5 Hooper, David 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Mergerson, Laramie 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
32 Fannin, Matt 2 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 O'Garro, George 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
44 Baldwin, Carlton 14 3-4 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 2 0 0 1 1 7
33 Higgins, Mike 18 2-4 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 2 0 4 5
23 White, Calvin 9 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
30 Knapp, Thom 9 1-6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
12 Boatner, Kelvin 12 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 2 4 0 0 1
22 Rhoiney, David 7 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0
15 Green, Leonard 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Fernandez, Jason 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-29 2-5 5-10 7-6 13 5 8 10 1 7 29
37.9 % 40.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Harris, Michael 16 3-3 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 1 0 2 4 0 7
1 Gillespie, Brock 9 3-6 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 8
34 McKrieth, Jason 12 2-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
14 Harrison, J.R. 16 3-3 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 3 1 3 0 1 6
32 Smith, Rashid 9 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 1 2
22 Almond, Morris 6 3-4 1-2 1-1 0-1 1 1 1 0 1 0 8
24 Moore, Jamaal 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 0 0
12 Kollik, Christian 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Chancellor, Walt 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
5 Williams, Lorenzo 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 2 0
20 Okrzesik, Jason 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0
10 Culver, Arthur 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0
35 Bridges, Jason 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-27 3-11 2-3 5-13 18 10 11 13 6 7 37
59.3 % 27.3 % 66.7 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Navy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: RICE OWLS
19:42 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,MICHAEL

STEAL  by HOOPER,DAVID 19:35
GOOD LAYUP by HOOPER,DAVID(fastbreak)(in the paint) 19:32 2-0 V 2

19:30 MISS JUMPER by HARRISON,JR
REBOUND DEF by FANNIN,MATT --
MISS JUMPER by MERGERSON,LARAMIE 19:20

19:20 BLOCK  by HARRIS,MICHAEL
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,RASHID

18:46 MISS JUMPER by HARRISON,JR
REBOUND DEF by FANNIN,MATT --
MISS JUMPER by HOOPER,DAVID 18:30

-- REBOUND DEF by MCKRIETH,JASON
FOUL  by HOOPER,DAVID 18:27

18:27 2-1 V 1 GOOD FT by KOLLIK,CHRISTIAN
18:27 2-2 GOOD FT by KOLLIK,CHRISTIAN

TURNOVER  by MERGERSON,LARAMIE 18:15
18:03 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,RASHID

BLOCK  by CHARLES,JEFF 18:03
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

17:59 2-4 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by MCKRIETH,JASON
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,RASHID

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:47
17:27 FOUL  by KOLLIK,CHRISTIAN

MISS FT by FANNIN,MATT 17:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FANNIN,MATT 17:27 3-4 H 1

17:21 TURNOVER  by SMITH,RASHID
MISS JUMPER by FANNIN,MATT 17:02

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,JR
FOUL  by FANNIN,MATT 17:00

16:43 MISS JUMPER by MCKRIETH,JASON
REBOUND DEF by MERGERSON,LARAMIE --
MISS 3PTR by HOOPER,DAVID 16:36
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
FOUL  by O'GARRO,GEORGE 16:20
TURNOVER  by O'GARRO,GEORGE 16:20
FOUL  by MERGERSON,LARAMIE 16:02

15:58 MISS JUMPER by KOLLIK,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:56
TURNOVER  by BOATNER,KELVIN 15:51

15:34 3-6 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,MICHAEL(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MERGERSON,LARAMIE 15:26

15:24 STEAL  by MCKRIETH,JASON
15:18 3-9 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by GILLESPIE,BROCK

-- ASSIST  by MCKRIETH,JASON
GOOD LAYUP by FANNIN,MATT(in the paint) 15:06 5-9 H 4
ASSIST  by MERGERSON,LARAMIE --

14:43 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by BOATNER,KELVIN --
GOOD 3PTR by HOOPER,DAVID 14:36 8-9 H 1
ASSIST  by BOATNER,KELVIN --
FOUL  by BOATNER,KELVIN 14:21

14:20 FOUL  by HARRISON,JR
TURNOVER  by FANNIN,MATT 13:58

13:57 STEAL  by SMITH,RASHID
13:53 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,RASHID

REBOUND DEF by HOOPER,DAVID --



GOOD JUMPER by HOOPER,DAVID 13:42 10-9 V 1
ASSIST  by FANNIN,MATT --

13:33 10-11 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MCKRIETH,JASON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,RASHID

TURNOVER  by CHARLES,JEFF 13:25
13:24 STEAL  by SMITH,RASHID
13:19 FOUL  by MOORE,JAMAAL
13:19 TURNOVER  by MOORE,JAMAAL
13:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER  by FANNIN,MATT 13:16
13:04 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,LORENZO

STEAL  by GREEN,LEONARD 13:03
MISS JUMPER by BALDWIN,CARLTON 12:49
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MERGERSON,LARAMIE 12:45

-- REBOUND DEF by MCKRIETH,JASON
12:12 10-14 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,MICHAEL

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,LORENZO
TURNOVER  by MERGERSON,LARAMIE 11:58

11:58 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
11:51 TURNOVER  by ALMOND,MORRIS

GOOD JUMPER by BALDWIN,CARLTON(in the paint) 11:29 12-14 H 2
ASSIST  by FERNANDEZ,JASON --

11:22 TURNOVER  by ALMOND,MORRIS
STEAL  by GREEN,LEONARD 11:19
MISS LAYUP by GREEN,LEONARD 11:17
REBOUND OFF by CHARLES,JEFF --
GOOD TIPIN by CHARLES,JEFF(in the paint) 11:10 14-14

10:54 14-16 H 2 GOOD DUNK by HARRIS,MICHAEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,LORENZO

FOUL  by CHARLES,JEFF 10:53
10:53 14-17 H 3 GOOD FT by HARRIS,MICHAEL

MISS JUMPER by GREEN,LEONARD 10:29
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by GREEN,LEONARD 10:25

10:23 STEAL  by GILLESPIE,BROCK
10:20 MISS LAYUP by GILLESPIE,BROCK

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,LEONARD --
TURNOVER  by GREEN,LEONARD 10:17

10:17 STEAL  by HARRIS,MICHAEL
FOUL  by MERGERSON,LARAMIE 10:17

10:17 14-18 H 4 GOOD FT by HARRIS,MICHAEL
10:17 14-19 H 5 GOOD FT by HARRIS,MICHAEL

MISS 3PTR by HOOPER,DAVID 10:04
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by HOOPER,DAVID 09:43

09:29 14-22 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by GILLESPIE,BROCK
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,RASHID

MISS JUMPER by O'GARRO,GEORGE 09:01
09:01 BLOCK  by HARRISON,JR

-- REBOUND DEF by GILLESPIE,BROCK
08:48 14-24 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by GILLESPIE,BROCK(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:43
TURNOVER  by FANNIN,MATT 08:21

08:20 STEAL  by SMITH,RASHID
08:11 14-27 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,RASHID

-- ASSIST  by GILLESPIE,BROCK
MISS 3PTR by HOOPER,DAVID 07:53

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,MICHAEL
07:44 TURNOVER  by MCKRIETH,JASON

STEAL  by CHARLES,JEFF 07:40
TURNOVER  by CHARLES,JEFF 07:39



07:38 STEAL  by HARRIS,MICHAEL
FOUL  by O'GARRO,GEORGE 07:37

07:37 MISS FT by HARRISON,JR
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:37 14-28 H 14 GOOD FT by HARRISON,JR
07:37 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by BALDWIN,CARLTON 07:21
-- REBOUND DEF by GILLESPIE,BROCK

07:09 MISS JUMPER by OKRZESIK,JASON
REBOUND DEF by FANNIN,MATT --
TURNOVER  by FANNIN,MATT 07:01

06:47 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,MICHAEL
BLOCK  by BALDWIN,CARLTON 06:47
REBOUND DEF by O'GARRO,GEORGE --
MISS JUMPER by O'GARRO,GEORGE 06:38
REBOUND OFF by O'GARRO,GEORGE --
MISS JUMPER by O'GARRO,GEORGE 06:31

-- REBOUND DEF by OKRZESIK,JASON
06:25 MISS LAYUP by MCKRIETH,JASON

REBOUND DEF by FANNIN,MATT --
MISS 3PTR by HOOPER,DAVID 06:11

-- REBOUND DEF by MCKRIETH,JASON
06:03 MISS JUMPER by GILLESPIE,BROCK

REBOUND DEF by FANNIN,MATT --
GOOD LAYUP by FANNIN,MATT(in the paint) 05:47 16-28 H 12
ASSIST  by CHARLES,JEFF --
FOUL  by BALDWIN,CARLTON 05:10

05:10 16-29 H 13 GOOD FT by MOORE,JAMAAL
05:10 16-30 H 14 GOOD FT by MOORE,JAMAAL
05:04 FOUL  by MOORE,JAMAAL

MISS LAYUP by BALDWIN,CARLTON 04:55
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by O'GARRO,GEORGE 04:42 18-30 H 12

04:30 MISS LAYUP by ALMOND,MORRIS
-- REBOUND OFF by ALMOND,MORRIS

04:26 TURNOVER  by ALMOND,MORRIS
STEAL  by BOATNER,KELVIN 04:26
TURNOVER  by BALDWIN,CARLTON 04:09

04:07 STEAL  by MCKRIETH,JASON

04:05 18-32 H 14
GOOD DUNK by MCKRIETH,JASON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS LAYUP by RHOINEY,DAVID 03:35
REBOUND OFF by MERGERSON,LARAMIE --
GOOD JUMPER by MERGERSON,LARAMIE(in the paint) 03:33 20-32 H 12

03:26 20-34 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by ALMOND,MORRIS
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,RASHID

MISS 3PTR by RHOINEY,DAVID 03:06
03:06 BLOCK  by ALMOND,MORRIS

REBOUND OFF by O'GARRO,GEORGE --
MISS JUMPER by O'GARRO,GEORGE 02:58
REBOUND OFF by MERGERSON,LARAMIE --
GOOD LAYUP by MERGERSON,LARAMIE(in the paint) 02:56 22-34 H 12

02:47 TURNOVER  by SMITH,RASHID
STEAL  by MERGERSON,LARAMIE 02:45
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:45
GOOD JUMPER by MERGERSON,LARAMIE(in the paint) 02:33 24-34 H 10
ASSIST  by RHOINEY,DAVID --

02:24 24-37 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by ALMOND,MORRIS
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,RASHID

01:52 FOUL  by SMITH,RASHID
MISS JUMPER by O'GARRO,GEORGE 01:36

-- REBOUND DEF by MCKRIETH,JASON
01:22 24-39 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,MICHAEL(in the paint)



FOUL  by RHOINEY,DAVID 01:22
01:22 24-40 H 16 GOOD FT by HARRIS,MICHAEL

MISS 3PTR by HOOPER,DAVID 01:17
REBOUND OFF by FANNIN,MATT --
MISS 3PTR by HOOPER,DAVID 01:11
REBOUND OFF by MERGERSON,LARAMIE --
MISS JUMPER by MERGERSON,LARAMIE 01:08

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,MICHAEL
FOUL  by MERGERSON,LARAMIE 01:08

01:08 24-41 H 17 GOOD FT by HARRIS,MICHAEL
01:08 24-42 H 18 GOOD FT by HARRIS,MICHAEL

TURNOVER  by HOOPER,DAVID 01:05
00:48 24-44 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,MICHAEL

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,LORENZO
00:22 FOUL  by HARRIS,MICHAEL

GOOD JUMPER by HIGGINS,MIKE 00:18 26-44 H 18
ASSIST  by FANNIN,MATT --

00:03 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,LORENZO
STEAL  by GREEN,LEONARD 00:02
MISS LAYUP by GREEN,LEONARD 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Navy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: RICE OWLS
TURNOVER  by O'GARRO,GEORGE 19:45

19:24 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,RASHID
-- REBOUND OFF by HARRISON,JR

19:13 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,RASHID
REBOUND DEF by O'GARRO,GEORGE --
MISS LAYUP by O'GARRO,GEORGE 19:05

19:05 BLOCK  by HARRIS,MICHAEL
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,MICHAEL

18:59 TURNOVER  by SMITH,RASHID
MISS JUMPER by CHARLES,JEFF 18:42

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,RASHID
18:32 MISS 3PTR by GILLESPIE,BROCK

REBOUND DEF by HOOPER,DAVID --
18:22 FOUL  by HARRISON,JR

MISS FT by FANNIN,MATT 18:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by FANNIN,MATT 18:22
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by CHARLES,JEFF(in the paint) 17:57 28-44 H 16
ASSIST  by MERGERSON,LARAMIE --

17:50 MISS LAYUP by GILLESPIE,BROCK
-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,MICHAEL

17:48 28-46 H 18 GOOD TIPIN by HARRIS,MICHAEL(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by KNAPP,THOM 17:22

17:22 BLOCK  by HARRIS,MICHAEL
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,JR

17:12 MISS 3PTR by MCKRIETH,JASON
REBOUND DEF by CHARLES,JEFF --

16:55 FOUL  by SMITH,RASHID
GOOD JUMPER by HIGGINS,MIKE 16:38 30-46 H 16
FOUL  by KNAPP,THOM 16:25

16:20 MISS 3PTR by MCKRIETH,JASON
-- REBOUND OFF by HARRISON,JR

16:15 30-48 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,MICHAEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARRISON,JR

MISS JUMPER by KNAPP,THOM 15:57



-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,RASHID
15:51 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,MICHAEL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:51
TURNOVER  by CHARLES,JEFF 15:22

15:10 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,RASHID
REBOUND DEF by HIGGINS,MIKE --
MISS JUMPER by KNAPP,THOM 15:00

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,MICHAEL
14:52 30-51 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by GILLESPIE,BROCK

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,RASHID
GOOD 3PTR by HIGGINS,MIKE 14:28 33-51 H 18
ASSIST  by CHARLES,JEFF --

14:04 33-53 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by HARRISON,JR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,RASHID

MISS JUMPER by MERGERSON,LARAMIE 13:39
REBOUND OFF by MERGERSON,LARAMIE --
GOOD 3PTR by CHARLES,JEFF 13:34 36-53 H 17
ASSIST  by MERGERSON,LARAMIE --

13:20 36-56 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by GILLESPIE,BROCK
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,LORENZO

MISS JUMPER by RHOINEY,DAVID 12:39
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,MICHAEL

FOUL  by BALDWIN,CARLTON 12:24
12:24 MISS FT by HARRIS,MICHAEL

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
12:24 36-57 H 21 GOOD FT by HARRIS,MICHAEL

GOOD JUMPER by BALDWIN,CARLTON 12:07 38-57 H 19
ASSIST  by RHOINEY,DAVID --

11:46 MISS 3PTR by GILLESPIE,BROCK
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:43
TURNOVER  by BOATNER,KELVIN 11:39

11:38 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,LORENZO
11:37 38-59 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by GILLESPIE,BROCK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,LORENZO
MISS JUMPER by HIGGINS,MIKE 11:26

11:26 BLOCK  by HARRIS,MICHAEL
REBOUND OFF by HIGGINS,MIKE --
TURNOVER  by HIGGINS,MIKE 11:22

11:21 STEAL  by GILLESPIE,BROCK
11:11 TURNOVER  by GILLESPIE,BROCK

STEAL  by BALDWIN,CARLTON 11:10
GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,CALVIN(in the paint) 10:56 40-59 H 19
ASSIST  by HIGGINS,MIKE --
FOUL  by BALDWIN,CARLTON 10:33

10:25 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,MICHAEL
MISS JUMPER by BALDWIN,CARLTON 10:13

10:13 BLOCK  by HARRIS,MICHAEL
-- REBOUND DEF by KOLLIK,CHRISTIAN

10:01 TURNOVER  by MOORE,JAMAAL
STEAL  by WHITE,CALVIN 10:00

09:58 FOUL  by MOORE,JAMAAL
MISS FT by WHITE,CALVIN 09:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WHITE,CALVIN 09:58 41-59 H 18

09:48 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
09:34 41-61 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by MCKRIETH,JASON

MISS 3PTR by RHOINEY,DAVID 09:05
REBOUND OFF by WHITE,CALVIN --
MISS LAYUP by RHOINEY,DAVID 08:51

-- REBOUND DEF by ALMOND,MORRIS

08:45 41-63 H 22
GOOD LAYUP by MCKRIETH,JASON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)



GOOD JUMPER by BALDWIN,CARLTON(in the paint) 08:27 43-63 H 20
ASSIST  by FERNANDEZ,JASON --

08:20 43-65 H 22
GOOD LAYUP by ALMOND,MORRIS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,LORENZO
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 08:12
TURNOVER  by CHARLES,JEFF 08:01

08:01 STEAL  by HARRISON,JR
07:53 MISS 3PTR by ALMOND,MORRIS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 07:50
TURNOVER  by RHOINEY,DAVID 07:42

07:42 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,LORENZO
FOUL  by RHOINEY,DAVID 07:41

07:27 TURNOVER  by HARRISON,JR
STEAL  by HIGGINS,MIKE 07:27
MISS 3PTR by HIGGINS,MIKE 07:17

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,JAMAAL
07:09 43-67 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by ALMOND,MORRIS

-- ASSIST  by MOORE,JAMAAL
FOUL  by RHOINEY,DAVID 07:09

07:09 43-68 H 25 GOOD FT by ALMOND,MORRIS
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,CALVIN 06:50
REBOUND OFF by BALDWIN,CARLTON --

06:49 FOUL  by HARRIS,MICHAEL
TURNOVER  by BOATNER,KELVIN 06:43

06:42 STEAL  by SMITH,RASHID
06:40 43-70 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,RASHID(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CHARLES,JEFF 06:03
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,MICHAEL

05:55 FOUL  by MOORE,JAMAAL
05:55 TURNOVER  by MOORE,JAMAAL

TURNOVER  by HIGGINS,MIKE 05:43
05:13 43-73 H 30 GOOD 3PTR by ALMOND,MORRIS

-- ASSIST  by MOORE,JAMAAL
04:56 FOUL  by ALMOND,MORRIS

MISS JUMPER by CHARLES,JEFF 04:50
04:50 BLOCK  by ALMOND,MORRIS

REBOUND OFF by BALDWIN,CARLTON --
GOOD LAYUP by BALDWIN,CARLTON(in the paint) 04:46 45-73 H 28

04:32 45-75 H 30 GOOD JUMPER by HARRISON,JR
-- ASSIST  by ALMOND,MORRIS

GOOD LAYUP by CHARLES,JEFF(in the paint) 04:18 47-75 H 28
ASSIST  by BOATNER,KELVIN --

04:01 47-77 H 30 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,MICHAEL
-- ASSIST  by OKRZESIK,JASON

03:35 FOUL  by OKRZESIK,JASON
GOOD FT by BOATNER,KELVIN 03:35 48-77 H 29
MISS FT by BOATNER,KELVIN 03:35

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,JR

03:28 48-79 H 31
GOOD LAYUP by CHANCELLOR,WALT(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by CULVER,ARTHUR
GOOD JUMPER by KNAPP,THOM(in the paint) 03:15 50-79 H 29
ASSIST  by BOATNER,KELVIN --

03:03 TURNOVER  by BRIDGES,JASON
STEAL  by HIGGINS,MIKE 03:01
TURNOVER  by BOATNER,KELVIN 02:54

02:53 STEAL  by OKRZESIK,JASON
02:38 TURNOVER  by HARRISON,JR

STEAL  by HIGGINS,MIKE 02:36
02:29 FOUL  by HARRISON,JR

MISS FT by BALDWIN,CARLTON 02:29



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BALDWIN,CARLTON 02:29 51-79 H 28

02:20 FOUL  by HARRISON,JR
02:20 TURNOVER  by HARRISON,JR

MISS JUMPER by KNAPP,THOM 02:00
02:00 BLOCK  by BRIDGES,JASON

-- REBOUND DEF by BRIDGES,JASON
01:45 MISS JUMPER by BRIDGES,JASON

BLOCK  by BALDWIN,CARLTON 01:45
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:42 TURNOVER  by CULVER,ARTHUR
TURNOVER  by BOATNER,KELVIN 01:31

01:31 STEAL  by CULVER,ARTHUR
01:17 TURNOVER  by CHANCELLOR,WALT

STEAL  by HIGGINS,MIKE 01:16
GOOD LAYUP by CHARLES,JEFF(in the paint) 01:08 53-79 H 26

00:53 MISS 3PTR by CULVER,ARTHUR
-- REBOUND OFF by HARRISON,JR

00:46 53-81 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by HARRISON,JR(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by KNAPP,THOM 00:34

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,JR
00:25 TURNOVER  by OKRZESIK,JASON

STEAL  by FERNANDEZ,JASON 00:24
MISS LAYUP by FERNANDEZ,JASON 00:21
REBOUND OFF by CHARLES,JEFF --

00:18 FOUL  by CULVER,ARTHUR
GOOD FT by CHARLES,JEFF 00:18 54-81 H 27
GOOD FT by CHARLES,JEFF 00:18 55-81 H 26


